
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         35      54      11 Low App  

Nov 18, 2021         38      53       9  

Oct 19, 2021         40      51       9 

Oct 06, 2021         40      53       7 

Sep 14, 2021         44      50       7 

Aug 04, 2021         47      44       9 

May 26, 2021         49      42       8 

Apr 14, 2021         50      42       8 

Feb 17, 2021         52      38      10 High App 

Feb 03, 2021         50      36      14 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         19      16      10      43      12 Low App Strngly 

Nov 18, 2021         23      14       7      46      10 

Oct 19, 2021         20      20       6      45       9  

Oct 06, 2021         21      19       8      45       8 

Sep 14, 2021         27      16       7      43       8 

Aug 04, 2021         29      17       5      39      10 

May 26, 2021         35      14       5      37      10 

Apr 14, 2021         35      14       4      38       9 

Feb 17, 2021         40      11       4      34      11 High App Strngly 

Feb 03, 2021         38      11       5      32      15 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling 

their job? (* Low also 12%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         25      64      11 

Nov 18, 2021         26      64      11 

Oct 19, 2021         24      68       8 

Oct 05, 2021         27      65       8 

Sep 14, 2021         23      69       8 

Aug 04, 2021         26      63      11 

May 26, 2021         24      66      10 

Apr 14, 2021         26      66       8 

Feb 03, 2021         25      67       8 

Feb 10, 2020         39      57       4 High App 

Dec 16, 2019         37      57       7  

Nov 26, 2019         32      60       8 

Oct 14, 2019         28      64       8 

Sep 30, 2019         33      61       6 

Jun 12, 2019         27      66       7 

Mar 05, 2019         27      66       8 

Jan 29, 2019         30      65       6 

Jan 15, 2019         29      63       8 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are 

handling their job? (* Low also 12%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 19, 2018         28      63       9 

Nov 20, 2018         31      62       7 

Jul 25, 2018         27      66       8 

Jun 20, 2018         28      66       7 

Apr 25, 2018         22      69       8 

Mar 21, 2018         25      68       7 

Feb 21, 2018         22      72       6 

Jan 24, 2018         24      70       6 

Jan 11, 2018         21      72       7 

Dec 13, 2017         20      72       8 

Nov 14, 2017         15      79       6 

Oct 11, 2017         17      77       6 

Sep 27, 2017         15      78       7 

Jun 29, 2017         25      70       5 

Jun 08, 2017         19      73       7 

May 25, 2017         21      70       9 

May 10, 2017         22      71       7 

Apr 19, 2017         24      68       7 

Apr 04, 2017         21      70       9 

Mar 22, 2017         29      64       7 

Feb 22, 2017         31      62       8 

Jun 30, 2016         16      78       6 

Jun 02, 2016         12      80       7 Low App 

Mar 24, 2016         15      81       4 

Feb 18, 2016         15      79       5 

Dec 23, 2015         15      78       7 

Dec 03, 2015         15      79       6 

Nov 05, 2015         12      83       4 * 

Sep 28, 2015         16      76       8 

Aug 31, 2015         12      81       7 * 

Aug 03, 2015         17      75       8 

Jun 01, 2015         17      73      10 

Apr 27, 2015         22      69       9 

Mar 04, 2015         22      69       9 

Nov 26, 2014         23      69       8 

Jul 08, 2014         18      73       9 

Apr 02, 2014         18      73       9 

Jan 21, 2014         17      76       7 

Jan 08, 2014         19      73       7 

Dec 10, 2013         19      74       7 

Nov 13, 2013         20      73       8 

Oct 01, 2013         17      74       9 

Aug 02, 2013         19      73       8 

Jul 12, 2013         19      71      10 

May 30, 2013         24      67       9 

May 01, 2013         24      67       8 

Apr 03, 2013         19      71      10 

Mar 07, 2013         20      71       9 

Feb 08, 2013         19      72       8 

Dec 06, 2012         23      69       8 

Jul 11, 2012         24      68       8 

Apr 19, 2012         23      66      11 

Feb 23, 2012         22      71       6 

Nov 23, 2011         19      74       7 

Nov 02, 2011         20      76       4 

Oct 06, 2011         23      71       6 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are 

handling their job? (* Low also 12%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Sep 01, 2011         22      71       7 

Jul 14, 2011         26      65       9 

Jun 09, 2011         30      61       9 

Mar 31, 2011         34      55      11 

Mar 03, 2011         34      54      12 

Jan 18, 2011         30      57      13 

Nov 17, 2010         27      63      10 

Sep 09, 2010         29      59      12 

Jul 21, 2010         29      59      12 

May 26, 2010         26      62      11 

Mar 25, 2010         34      58       8 Post Healthcare vote 

Mar 25, 2010         31      60       9 Pre Healthcare vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      61      11 

Jan 13, 2010         32      58      11 

Dec 23, 2009         29      62       9 

Dec 09, 2009         30      58      12 

Nov 19, 2009         31      58      11 

Oct 08, 2009         25      64      11 

Aug 06, 2009         29      59      12 

Jul 02, 2009         29      57      14 

Jun 04, 2009         30      56      15 

Apr 29, 2009         27      59      14 

Apr 01, 2009         30      59      11 

Mar 04, 2009         30      58      11 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling 

their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         30      61       9 

Nov 18, 2021         32      59       9 

Oct 19, 2021         32      62       7 

Oct 05, 2021         31      63       6 

Sep 14, 2021         39      54       7 

Aug 04, 2021         38      55       7 

May 26, 2021         42      50       8 

Apr 14, 2021         42      51       6 

Feb 03, 2021         44      48       8 

Feb 10, 2020         37      60       3 

Dec 16, 2019         39      56       5 

Nov 26, 2019         36      57       8 

Oct 14, 2019         35      58       8 

Sep 30, 2019         32      62       6 

Jun 12, 2019         34      59       7 

Mar 05, 2019         38      56       6 

Jan 29, 2019         38      57       5 

Jan 15, 2019         37      56       7 

Dec 19, 2018         32      59       9 

Nov 20, 2018         32      57      10 

Jul 25, 2018         30      63       7 

Jun 20, 2018         26      66       8 

Apr 25, 2018         26      66       8 

Mar 21, 2018         28      63       9 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are 

handling their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Feb 21, 2018         28      66       6 

Jan 24, 2018         30      63       7 

Jan 11, 2018         31      59      11 

Dec 13, 2017         30      61       8 

Nov 14, 2017         29      63       8 

Oct 11, 2017         28      65       8 

Sep 27, 2017         29      63       8 

Jun 29, 2017         29      64       7 

Jun 08, 2017         28      63       9 

May 25, 2017         28      63       9 

May 10, 2017         34      58       9 

Apr 19, 2017         29      63       7 

Apr 04, 2017         34      57       9 

Mar 22, 2017         30      60      10 

Feb 22, 2017         32      59       8 

Jun 30, 2016         34      61       5 

Jun 02, 2016         31      63       5 

Mar 24, 2016         32      62       6 

Feb 18, 2016         28      65       6 

Dec 23, 2015         28      65       8 

Dec 03, 2015         27      65       7 

Nov 05, 2015         26      70       4 

Sep 28, 2015         27      67       6 

Aug 31, 2015         27      66       7 

Aug 03, 2015         29      63       7 

Jun 01, 2015         30      61       9 

Apr 27, 2015         30      61       9 

Mar 04, 2015         28      62      10 

Nov 26, 2014         24      67       9 Low App 

Jul 08, 2014         29      63       8 

Apr 02, 2014         30      60      10 

Jan 21, 2014         27      66       7 

Jan 08, 2014         29      64       7 

Dec 10, 2013         27      67       6 

Nov 13, 2013         30      62       7 

Oct 01, 2013         32      60       8 

Aug 02, 2013         31      61       7 

Jul 12, 2013         29      62       9 

May 30, 2013         30      60      11 

May 01, 2013         31      60       9 

Apr 03, 2013         34      59       7 

Mar 07, 2013         32      60       8 

Feb 08, 2013         33      59       9 

Dec 06, 2012         37      54       9 

Jul 11, 2012         29      62       8 

Apr 19, 2012         27      63      10 

Feb 23, 2012         26      67       7 

Nov 23, 2011         24      69       7 * 

Nov 02, 2011         26      70       5 

Oct 06, 2011         24      71       5 * 

Sep 01, 2011         24      70       6 * 

Jul 14, 2011         28      64       8 

Jun 09, 2011         28      64       8 

Mar 31, 2011         31      58      11 

Mar 03, 2011         33      57      10 

Jan 18, 2011         33      58       9 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are 

handling their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Nov 17, 2010         27      66       7 

Sep 09, 2010         30      60      10 

Jul 21, 2010         31      59      10 

May 26, 2010         34      57       9 

Mar 25, 2010         36      55       9 Post Healthcare Vote 

Mar 25, 2010         30      62       8 Pre Healthcare Vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      63       9 

Jan 13, 2010         32      59       9 

Dec 23, 2009         32      59       9 

Dec 09, 2009         33      56      11 

Nov 19, 2009         36      55       9 

Oct 08, 2009         33      56      11 

Aug 06, 2009         35      55      10 

Jul 02, 2009         38      50      12 

Jun 04, 2009         43      45      11 

Apr 29, 2009         43      46      11 

Apr 01, 2009         40      49      11 

Mar 04, 2009         45      45      10 High App 

 

 

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the 

Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?  

(* High also 47%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         44      43      13 

Nov 18, 2021         46      41      13 

Oct 05, 2021         47      44       9 High Rep Party 

Sep 14, 2021         43      47      11 

Aug 04, 2021         44      45      10 

May 26, 2021         41      50       9 

Jun 20, 2018         43      49       9 

Jun 06, 2018         40      47      13 

Apr 25, 2018         40      48      12 

Apr 11, 2018         43      46      11 

Mar 21, 2018         43      49       9 

Mar 07, 2018         38      48      15 

Feb 20, 2018         38      53       9 

Feb 07, 2018         40      49      11 

Jan 24, 2018         38      51      11 

Jan 18, 2018         39      50      10 

Jan 11, 2018         35      52      13 Low Rep Party 

Dec 19, 2017         37      52      12 

Dec 13, 2017         37      49      13 

Dec 05, 2017         36      50      13 

Nov 14, 2017         38      51      11 

Oct 11, 2017         41      49      10 

Sep 27, 2017         38      47      15 

Aug 24, 2017         38      50      11 

Aug 17, 2017         40      50      10 

Aug 03, 2017         38      52      10 

Jun 29, 2017         41      51       9 

Jun 08, 2017         39      51      10 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or 

the Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?  

(* High also 47%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

May 10, 2017         38      54       8 

Aug 31, 2015         44      46      10 

Jul 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Apr 02, 2014         45      46      10 

Jan 21, 2014         43      45      12 

Jan 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Dec 10, 2013         47      42      11 * 

 

 

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the 

Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         46      42      12 

Nov 18, 2021         46      42      12 

Oct 02, 2018         43      50       8 

Jun 20, 2018         44      49       7 

Jun 06, 2018         41      48      11 

Apr 25, 2018         42      48      10 

Apr 11, 2018         43      46      10 

Mar 21, 2018         43      49       8 

Mar 07, 2018         39      49      12 

Feb 20, 2018         39      54       7 

Feb 07, 2018         42      49       9 

Jan 24, 2018         39      53       8 

Jan 18, 2018         40      52       8 

Jan 11, 2018         36      53      11 Low Rep Party 

Dec 19, 2017         37      53      10 

Dec 13, 2017         39      51      10 

Dec 05, 2017         37      51      12 

Nov 14, 2017         39      52       8 

Oct 11, 2017         43      49       8 

Sep 27, 2017         40      49      12 

Aug 24, 2017         40      51       9 

Aug 17, 2017         41      51       8 

Aug 03, 2017         39      53       8 

Jun 29, 2017         41      51       8 

Jun 08, 2017         39      52       8 

Aug 31, 2015         44      44      11 

Jul 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Apr 02, 2014         45      45      11 

Jan 21, 2014         43      44      13 

Jan 08, 2014         46      42      12 

Dec 10, 2013         47      42      11 High Rep Party 

 

 

  



TREND: Would you like to see Donald Trump run for president in 2024, or not? 

 

                    REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         33      60       7 

Oct 19, 2021         35      59       6 

May 26, 2021         30      66       4 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden is doing a better job as president than you expected, 

a worse job, or about what you expected?  

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............                                             

                                     As 

                     Better  Worse   Expect  DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022          8      39      50       3 

May 26, 2021         21      25      52       2 
 

 

TREND: Do you believe there was widespread voter fraud in the 2020 presidential election, 

or not? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes/  

                     Believe No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         33      59       8 

Feb 04, 2021         35      61       4 

Jan 11, 2021         37      58       5 

Dec 10, 2020         38      58       3 
 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the 

coronavirus? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         40      55       5 Low App  

Nov 18, 2021         46      49       5  

Oct 06, 2021         49      48       3 

Sep 14, 2021         50      47       3 

Aug 04, 2021         53      41       6 

May 26, 2021         66      31       3 High App 

Apr 14, 2021         65      30       6 

Feb 17, 2021         59      33       8 

Feb 03, 2021         63      29       7 
 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         36      57       7 

Nov 18, 2021         35      58       6 Low App 

Oct 06, 2021         41      55       5 

Sep 14, 2021         45      51       4 

Aug 04, 2021         45      50       5 

May 26, 2021         47      45       8 

Apr 14, 2021         50      44       7 High App 

Feb 17, 2021         49      39      13 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?  

(* Low also 35%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         35      55      10 Low App  

Nov 18, 2021         35      54      11 * 

Oct 06, 2021         36      58       6 

Sep 14, 2021         36      57       7 

Aug 04, 2021         42      46      11 High App  

May 26, 2021         39      46      15 

 

 

TREND: Do you feel that President Biden is doing more to unite the country or is doing 

more to divide the country? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Unite   Divide  DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         43      49       9 

Apr 14, 2021         51      43       6 

Feb 03, 2021         57      36       7 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that Joe Biden is too liberal, too conservative, or about right? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............                                             

                     Too     Too     About 

                     Lib     Cons    Right   DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         42       9      38      10 

 

 

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent, 

good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022          2      28      34      34       2 

Nov 18, 2021          2      24      35      37       1 

Oct 20, 2021          1      25      37      36       1 

Oct 06, 2021          2      28      34      34       2 

May 26, 2021          2      38      35      24       2 

Apr 14, 2021          4      32      39      23       2 

Feb 05, 2021          3      23      45      28       2 

Dec 10, 2020          9      34      33      23       1 

Jun 18, 2020          8      30      33      28       2 

May 20, 2020          3      20      35      39       2 

Apr 08, 2020         10      21      35      31       3 

Mar 09, 2020         22      44      23      10       1 

Feb 10, 2020         25      45      21       8       2 

Dec 16, 2019         26      47      19       6       2 High Exclnt+Good 

Dec 10, 2019         22      47      22       8       2 

Oct 23, 2019         17      44      26      10       2 

Sep 25, 2019         16      43      28      11       2 

Aug 28, 2019         18      43      27      10       2 

Jun 11, 2019         19      51      20       8       1 

May 21, 2019         22      49      20       8       1 

Jan 15, 2019         15      49      26       9       2 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d : Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as 

excellent, good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Dec 18, 2018         14      51      25      10       1 

Sep 10, 2018         21      49      20       8       3 

Aug 14, 2018         15      52      23       9       2 

Jun 06, 2018         13      49      26      11       2 

Apr 11, 2018          9      51      27      12       1 

Mar 07, 2018          9      52      24      13       2 

Feb 07, 2018         13      57      20       8       2 

Jan 10, 2018         18      48      22      11       2 

Dec 19, 2017         11      52      24      10       3 

Nov 22, 2017          9      49      29      12       1 

Nov 15, 2017          8      54      27      10       2 

Oct 11, 2017          9      52      28       9       2 

Aug 17, 2017          7      55      26      10       2 

Jun 28, 2017          4      50      33      12       1 

May 10, 2017          3      53      29      14       2 

Apr 20, 2017          4      49      31      14       2 

Apr 04, 2017          4      48      32      13       2 

Mar 22, 2017          3      56      28      11       1 

Mar 07, 2017          4      51      33      10       2 

Feb 22, 2017          5      55      26      12       2 

Jan 10, 2017          4      42      34      19       2 

Nov 28, 2016          2      37      37      23       1 

Jun 02, 2016          2      30      40      27       - 

Nov 05, 2015          1      26      39      32       1 

Jun 01, 2015          1      34      37      27       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      34      41      21       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      31      38      28       1 

Jul 02, 2014          1      22      43      34       - 

Apr 02, 2014          -      26      44      30       - 

Jan 22, 2014          1      21      44      33       1 

Dec 10, 2013          -      20      44      36       1 

Nov 12, 2013          1      21      41      36       1 

Oct 01, 2013          -      23      44      31       1 

Aug 02, 2013          1      25      40      33       1 

Jul 11, 2013          2      27      41      30       1 

May 30, 2013          2      24      40      34       1 

May 02, 2013          -      17      45      36       1 

Feb 11, 2013          1      19      41      38       - 

Jul 12, 2012          1      13      45      41       1 

Feb 23, 2012          1      13      43      43       1 

Oct 06, 2011          -       6      38      55       - 

Sep 01, 2011          -       4      35      61       - 

Jul 14, 2011          -       9      45      45       - 

Jan 18, 2011          1      13      43      43       - 

Nov 17, 2010          -       7      43      49       1 

Sep 09, 2010          -       9      41      49       1 

Jul 22, 2010          1       9      43      47       1 

May 26, 2010          -      12      46      40       1 

Dec 22, 2009          -       7      46      45       1 

Nov 18, 2009          -       8      42      49       1 

Aug 06, 2009          -       6      49      44       - 

Jul 02, 2009          1       7      44      47       1 

Apr 29, 2009          -       6      41      52       1 

Apr 01, 2009          1       4      39      56       - 

Mar 04, 2009          -       3      28      68       - Low Exclnt+Good 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as 

excellent, good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Nov 13, 2008          -       4      37      58       1 

May 15, 2008          1      12      44      43       - 

May 05, 2004          2      36      40      21       1 

Dec 10, 2003          3      37      42      16       1 

Oct 29, 2003          2      29      45      23       1 

Sep 17, 2003          1      29      42      27       1 

Jul 24, 2003          1      28      41      28       1 

Jun 11, 2003          2      31      41      25       2 

Apr 17, 2003          2      34      43      20       1 

Feb 04, 2003          1      23      48      27       1 

Nov 13, 2002          1      28      47      24       - 

Dec 11, 2001          2      28      50      18       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying 

about the same? (* Low also 11%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............ 

                     Better  Worse   Same    DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         16      52      30       2 

Nov 18, 2021         16      60      22       2 

Oct 20, 2021         16      55      27       2 

May 26, 2021         35      37      26       2 

Apr 14, 2021         35      35      28       2 

May 20, 2020         16      55      26       3 

Apr 08, 2020         16      60      19       4 

Mar 09, 2020         35      28      34       3 

Oct 23, 2019         31      30      37       2 

Sep 25, 2019         32      33      33       2 

Aug 28, 2019         31      37      30       2 

Jun 11, 2019         39      23      37       2 

Aug 14, 2018         45      21      31       3 High Better 

Mar 07, 2018         42      21      35       2 

Aug 17, 2017         43      15      39       2 

Jun 28, 2017         37      19      42       2 

May 10, 2017         36      21      41       1 

Apr 20, 2017         34      16      49       2 

Apr 04, 2017         32      16      48       4 

Mar 22, 2017         40      16      39       4 

Mar 07, 2017         41      15      42       3 

Feb 22, 2017         37      15      46       2 

Jan 10, 2017         40      14      44       2 

Nov 28, 2016         30      24      45       1 

Jun 02, 2016         27      30      42       1 

Nov 05, 2015         26      32      41       1 

Jun 01, 2015         33      24      42       1 

Mar 04, 2015         34      22      43       1 

Nov 25, 2014         34      22      43       1 

Jul 02, 2014         26      31      43       1 

Apr 02, 2014         29      29      42       1 

Jan 22, 2014         28      26      44       1 

Dec 10, 2013         29      28      42       1 

Nov 12, 2013         28      31      40       1 

Oct 01, 2013         31      24      44       1 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or 

staying about the same? (* Low also 11%) 
 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............ 

                     Better  Worse   Same    DK/NA 

 

Aug 02, 2013         34      25      40       1 

Jul 11, 2013         35      22      43       1 

May 30, 2013         34      25      40       1 

May 02, 2013         32      24      43       1 

Feb 11, 2013         34      28      37       1 

Feb 23, 2012         35      26      38       1 

Oct 06, 2011         11      44      44       1 Low Better 

Sep 01, 2011         11      49      39       1 * 

Jul 14, 2011         23      32      43       2 

Jan 18, 2011         36      20      43       2 

Nov 17, 2010         28      28      43       1 

Sep 09, 2010         22      32      45       1 

Jul 22, 2010         23      31      44       1 

May 26, 2010         32      24      43       1 

Dec 22, 2009         28      28      43       1 

Aug 06, 2009         28      29      41       2 

Jul 02, 2009         27      29      42       2 

Apr 29, 2009         24      33      42       2 

Apr 01, 2009         19      32      47       2 
 

 

TREND: Over your lifetime, do you expect political divisions in the country to ease, to 

worsen, or to remain about the same?  
 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............ 

                     Ease    Worsen  Same    DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         15      54      28       3 
 

 

TREND: Do you think the Democratic Party is more committed to the principles of the U.S. 

Constitution or more committed to individual politicians?  

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS....  

                     Const-  Polit- 

                     itution icians  DK/NA         

 

Jan 12, 2022         31      63       6 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the Republican Party is more committed to the principles of the U.S. 

Constitution or more committed to individual politicians?     

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS....         

                     Const-  Polit- 

                     itution icians  DK/NA         

 

Jan 12, 2022         36      58       6 

 

TREND: What do you think is the bigger danger to the United States: other countries that 

are adversaries of the United States or political instability within the United States?  

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS....  

                     Advers- Insta- 

                     aries   bility  DK/NA         

 

Jan 12, 2022         18      77       4 



TREND: Do you think the nation’s democracy is in danger of collapse, or don’t you think 

so? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS....................         

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         59      37       4 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose the Congressional investigation of the storming of the 

U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         62      34       5 

Aug 04, 2021         61      35       4 

 

 

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: the storming of the U.S. Capitol on 

January 6, 2021 was an attack on democracy that should never be forgotten, or too much is 

being made of the storming of the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021 and it is time to move 

on?  

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Never   Move 

                     Forget  On      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         51      44       5 

Aug 04, 2021         57      39       4 

May 27, 2021         56      39       5 

 

 

TREND: How much of the responsibility, if any, do you think former President Trump bears 

for the storming of the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021: a lot, some, not much, or none 

at all? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS....................                                          

                                     Not     None 

                     A lot   Some    Much    AtAll   DK/NA 

                      

Jan 12, 2022         45      17      15      20       3 

Oct 19, 2021         44      13      13      27       2 

 

 

TREND: How likely do you think it is that there will be another attack in the United 

States like the one that happened at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021: very likely, 

somewhat likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?  

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS....................                                          

                     Very    Smwht   NotSo   Not 

                     Likely  Likely  Likely  At All  DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2022         19      34      22      21       3 


